



**KITENGELA
INTERNATIONAL
SCHOOLS**
"Excellence in Education"

KISC GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

Fee Structure 2026

PHONE NOS: 0790 - 418 175 / 0714 285 966

GENERAL CHARGES

ADMISSION	NEW STUDENTS	5,000.00	ONCE ON ADMISSION
INTERVIEW FEE	NEW STUDENTS	2,000.00	ONCE BEFORE ADMISSION
STUDENT ID	ALL	1,000.00	ONCE ON ADMISSION
TEXTBOOK FUND	ALL	18,000.00	ONCE ON ADMISSION
STUDENT PORTAL	ALL	1,500.00	YEARLY
LIBRARY FUND	ALL	2,500.00	YEARLY
INSURANCE	ALL	3,000.00	YEARLY

TERMLY FEES

FORM	TUITION FEES	BOARDING
FORM 3	77,000.00	33,000.00
FORM 4	77,000.00	33,000.00

CLUB CHARGES-TALENTS CORNER

YOUNG AVIATORS CLUB	4,000.00
---------------------	----------

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT FEES – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

1. Tuition fees, transport fees, clubs charges are billed and payable Termly; 70% before the opening date and the balance within 30 days of school opening. The school will not take responsibility for any payments made in cash / Mpesa to staff for any reason whatsoever.
2. All fees and other charges paid are not refundable. Fees/Prepayments shall only be refundable if notice to transfer a student is issued one term in advance. Students who transfer and then demand refunds shall not be considered. All notices must be in writing and must have been acknowledged by the Head of School.
3. Prior full-term notice in writing and the head of school's acknowledgment in writing of the same is a mandatory requirement for withdrawals else a full-term fee is payable in lieu of such notice.
4. The 3,000/= insurance cover, takes care of personal accident subject to the policy limit.
5. Family discounts on tuition fees are only allowed in bills as follows: **3rd child 5% - 4th child 7.5% - 5th and subsequent child 10%.**
6. The board of directors reserves the right to review the fees charged at the beginning of each academic year if any. However, a minimum annual increment equivalent to the annual rate of inflation shall apply.
7. Fees should be paid in Bankers cheque, electronic transfer, money orders, Mpesa, or through direct cash deposit in respect of;

Kisc Kitengela International School Ltd. Please use learner's admission number and class on payment slips.

Account No. : 011 290 667 967 00 - Co - operative Bank - Kitengela branch OR

: 0700 192 191 333 - Equity Bank - Kitengela branch

: 3840770076 - NCBA Bank Kitengela Branch

: MPESA PAYBILL - Business No. 400222, Acc No. 33381#Admission number of the Learner then amount

8. A discount of 2.5% shall be extended to parents making full fee payment fourteen (14) days before the scheduled opening date.
9. School uniform is available at the school at a fee.

